SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
Chese Ms habon s r';mk VS, seb & Kae Iﬂema rCO

NO. /83-¢¢ ED NO. 953-%/  ID DATE/TIME OF SALE {Y~a7-05 >0

DOCKET/RETURN $15,00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ /95,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ ¥, 50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /Gow

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ &

NOTARY $ Jd 20 G
TOT‘AL e ke o e e o2 o e of oo ofe e ok o sl o sk sk sk ke ke ok S 112_5 i} ‘:) O

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ £G5S, 13

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 ,
TOTAL s e S e o o ok ok e ok ok ok ok ofi ok e o ke ok sk o ok $ ?JO’j }

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS § 4),50

TOTAL e ok o A s o 3k o ok o ok ok ek o o s kool 3k $ S‘C;’ 3;.6

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ “/§:65
SCHOOL DIST. 20 s
DELINQUENT 20 $ YBT3

TOTAL koo ks sdonk g 48@3@

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $ A7
$

WATER 20 . ,
TOTAL * %% sk s ok ok s sfeod sk skl ok s ok o o $ GZ{;"Q{)?{
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 16,00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL #iksdoksekobodokdek sk sk bk ko kd § = o

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 563494, 5



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
C/]'?QSQ ﬂ-"fdr#-fl{q?i‘}ém _ M___VS_ /4.‘)5_%-’ /o o) éa 7% 0‘3’1’* jorco
NO. [ 83-04 ED NO.  PS3- 0(74 _ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: ‘7{'&/ 0% /00

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Y5 000

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s Gv0,00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $ -

MISC. COSTS § 50,04

TOTAL AMOUN'T NEEDED TO PURCIIASE 5 /395 'a
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

%4&%&/&/}?7‘%&?

PURCHASFR(S) SIGNATURE(S): A

TOTAL DUE: s 7375, &/
LESS DEPOSIT: 5 I3SD,00
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s pO15:A ) -
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_ Law Offices of
Peter E. Meltzer and Associates, P.C.

1600 Locust Street Affiliated With;
Suite 200 pmeltzer@melizertaw.net Dembo & Saldutti
Philadelphia, PA 19103 www.lawyers.com/meltzerlaw 102 Browning, Bldg. B.
215-545-3300 Members PA, NJ Bars Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
Fax 215-545-0666 856-354-8866

April 29, 2005

Tim Chamberlain

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Chase Manhattan Bank, et al. v. DeMarco: Columbia County Court of Common
Pleas; Docket No. 2004 CV 953 MF
Property Address: 335 Mary Street, Berwick, PA

Dear Tim:

We represent Chase Manhattan Bank, et al., the successful bidder of the above-referenced
property at the April 26 Sheriff’s sale. Please take any necessary steps to have the deed prepared.
The name and address of the Deed holder on the Sheriff’s sale is:

Chase Manhattan Bank, as Trustee for Benefit of Certificateholders

of Equity One ABS, Inc. Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates Serics 2002-4
¢/o Equity One. Incorporated

301 Lippincott Drive

Marlton. NJ 08053

I have enclosed a check for $6,045.21 represcnting post-sale expenses along with 2 origina} Realiy
Transfer Tax statements. I understand your office wiil prepars the deed and have it revorded. b
would appreciate it if you could send me the reearded doed o the enclosed anvelnpe. i1 vou mve
any questions, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

TN SN
\,//%ftf/ﬂcf /{‘/"”f S
Shilpa Patel

Spp
Enclosure



REV-143 EX {604

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 171280603

I RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Faild
REALTY TRANSFER TaA 7o T
STATEMENTOFVALUE | "~ =

Data Racorde

See Reverse for Instructions

Cemplete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when

is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) o
based on: (1] family relafionship or

{2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, oftach additional sheet(s).

{1) the full valuefconsideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the dee:
tax exemplion is cloimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly axempt from ta-

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person: L
Name 7 . Telephone Number:
Peter E. Meltzer ] _Arealede { 215} 545-3300
Street Address T - Tity - Stale Zip Code
1600 Locust Street Philadelphia _ 19103

B TRANSFER DATA

Grantor(s}/Lessor(s)

Columbia County_Sh_erif_f o

Street Address T
35 West Main Street

TDete of Acceptunce of Document

of Certificatcholders of Equity One ABS, Ing.
Mortgage Pass-through Certilicates Series 2002-4
¢/o Equity One, Incomorated

City “State T ZipCede T Ity 301 Lippincott Drive
Blocomsburg Pa 17815 ‘ Marlton, NJ 08053
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Streel Address ICify-,'T'ownship, Borough
335 Mary Street | Berwick _ L
County - ISchool Disrrict B :Tox Parcel Number
Columbia | Berwick Area 04A~-01-067
D VALUATION DATA
1. Adual Cash Consideration 2. Other Caonsideration | 3. Total Consideration
$ 7,395.21 + = $7,395.21
4, County Assessed Valuve - 5. Commen Level Ratio Factor 4. Fair Market Yalue
$ 26,018 % 3.05 ) | = $79,354.90

E EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed

100%

1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

OO0O0O0ag

{Name of Deacadent] {Estate Fila Numbar]

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to @ trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all bensficiaries.)
Transfer betwsen principol and agent. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreemsnt.}

Transfers to the Commonwaealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in liev of condsmnation.

{If condemnation or in liey of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.]

00 &

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book N

Other [Piease explain exemption cleimed, if other than listed above.]

Instrument
umber ___

'gnmen strument 0303453
Rssl eed beiEg g?ﬁaded or con{iri?ngc?] 03

#200205659

. Page Number

Corrective or confirmatory dead. {Attach complete copy of the prior

Statulory corporate consolfidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of articles.}

Undar penalties of law,
and belief, it is true,

I declare that I have examined this Statement,
correct and complete.

including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge

)

Signature of Corresp

t ot Responsibl P‘""Vf/} 3 A §
Iy - ! _r’_. " !_,,, 1,
Llic £ fiptizy

e Bone ]

4-29-05

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL

TO RECORD THE DEED.
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Law Offices of
Peter E. Meltzer and Associates, P.C.

1605 Locust Sfreet Affiliated With.

Suite 200 pmehzer@meltzeriaw.net Dembo & Salduiti
Fhiladelphia, PA 19103 www lawyers.com/meltzeriaw 102 Bruwniag, Bldg. B,
215-545-3300 Members A, NJ Bars Cherry Hill, NJ 88003
Fax 215-545-0666 856-354-8866

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION SHEET

Name of Recipient: Tim Chamberlain, Cojumbia County Sheriff

Fax Ne.: 570-389-5625 Telephone No.: 570-389-5622
Name of Sender: Shilpa Patel
Date: April 25, 2005 Client/Matter No.: 50498837

Number of pages (incinding cover sheet): 4

1F COPY IS ILLEGIELE OR INCOMPLETE
PLEASE CALIL 215-545-2339% FOR RETRANSMISSION

MESSAGE:
Chase Manhartan Bank, et al. v. Angelo and Karen Demarco
Deacket No. 2004-ED-183
Property Address: 338 Mary Street, Berwick, PA

ATTACHED IS A COPY OF THE AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF LIENHOLDERS
FOR THE SHERIFF'S SALE SCHEDULED FOR WENINESDAY, APRIL 27, 1005,
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT ME.

2 Urgent O For your review O Please comment 0 Per cur discussion

The originals of the attached dotuments O will foliow D will aot follow

Confidenviality Notice
The information contained i this facsimile transmission is client priviteged and confidential information and
is intended only for the individual or entity named above. 1f the reader of this message s nat the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is stricdly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in ¢rror, please immediately notify us by telephone and
return the original message to us vig 1.8, Postal Service. We will reimburse you for al! expenses incurred.
Thank vou



4

Y e

ey e e aim b Lmen

Mreoads e 1M L2 PAR L1310 942UNB00 MELTZERLAW, F.C.

LAW OFFICES OF PETER E. MELTZER

AND ASSOCIATES, P.C. THISISNOT AN

By: Peter E. Meltzer ARBITRATION CASE.
Identification No.: 39828 ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES
By: Stulpa Patel HEARING IS NOT REQUIRED.

Identification No.: 83430
1600 Locust St., Suite 200

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(213} 545-3300 Attorneys for Plaintiff

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY

FOR BENEFIT OF CERTIFICATEHOLDERS - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC. MORTGAGE : NO.: 2004 CV 953 MF

PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 20024:
¢/o EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED :

v,

ANGELDO DEMARCO
KARFEN DEMARCO

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO PA. R. CIV. P. 3129.1

1 hereby certify that [ am the attomney for the plaintiff in this action and further cestify that
I have mailed or caused to be served copies of the Notice of the April 27, 2005 Sheriff's Sale to
all lien halders, judgment creditars and other interestad parties Hated below a3 required by
Fa.R.Civ.P. 3129.1 by certified mail or by first class U.S. mail, proof of mailing, or by hand
delivery on the dates set forth on Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

Axngele DeMarco 10 Nozpole Road
QOrangeville, PA 17559
Karen DeMarco 225 Columbia Mai! Drive
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
Colurmbia County Tax Claim Bureau P.G. Box 370
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Joan Rothery, Tax Collector RR 4, Box 4502

Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Domestic Relations P.O. Box 370
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commoawealth of PA Dept of Welfarc P.G. Box 2675
Harrisburg, P'A 17105

Hos
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Commoawealth of PA Dept. 280946
Burean of Compliance Hatrisburg, PA 171280944
Occupant 335 Mary Street

Berwick, PA 18603

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are subject to the
penaities of 18 Pa.C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: Aprit 25, 2005 \M /%t{)

Shilpa Patel

Foa
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- . COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
A REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

Eia
v

DATE:28-MAR-05 FEE:55.00 CERT. WO:6357

DEMARCO ANGELO & KAREN M JR DISTRICT: BERWICK BORC

335 MARY STREET DEED 0384-0847

BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 335 MARY ST BERWICK

FPARCEL: 04RA-01 -067-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE

2002 PRIM 1,011.07 12.48 .00 1,024.55
2003 PRIM 1,3558.90 12.58 55.00 1,434.48
2004 PRIM 1,549.69 23.01 3o.00 1,602.70
TOTAL DUE $4,061.73
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: May , 2005

THIS IS5 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 2004
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Mareh 23, 2005

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.CL Box 380
Bloomsburg, PAT7S15

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR BENEFIT OF
CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC. MOTGAGE
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 20024 C/Q EQUITY ONE,
INCORFORATED

VS

ANGELO AND KAREN DEMARCO

DOCKET # 133ED2004 JD # 953JD2004

Dear Timothy:

The updated amount on sewer account #103020 for the proporty Jocated ot 335
Mary Sireet, Berwick Pa through June 2005 is $212.71.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincercly,

YT

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax; (570) 752-8479



LAW OFFICES OF PETEx E. MELTZER
AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.
By: Peter E. Meltzer
Identification No.: 39828
By: Shilpa Patel
Identification No.: 83430
1600 Locust St., Suite 200
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 545-3300

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE
FOR BENEFIT OF CERTIFICATEHOLDERS
OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC. MORTGAGE

PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2002- 4:

c/o EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED
V.

ANGELO DEMARCO
KAREN DEMARCO

ORDER

THIS 1S NOT AN
ARBITRATION CASE.
ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES
HEARING IS NOT REQUIRED.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NO.: 2004 CV 953 MF

AND NOW, this L day of W\\.\ﬂ)ﬂi upon consideration of

the annexed Petition, it is hereby,

ORDERED AND DECREED that the Sheriff is directed to postpone the Sheriff’s Sale

until April 27, 2005, without the need for further advertising, further notice to the Defendant or

Sheriff’s costs concerning the sale.

BY THE COURT:

S

x§
it
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b {111 i
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L
1
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LAW OFFICES OF PETER E. MELTZER
AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By: Peter E, Meltzer
Identification No.: 39828
By: Shilpa Patel
Identification No.: 83430
1600 Locust St., Suite 200
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 545-3300

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE
FOR BENEFIT OF CERTIFICATEHOLDERS ~
OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC. MORTGAGE

PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2002- 4
¢/o EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED

V.

THIS IS NOT AN
ARBITRATION CASE.
ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES
HEARING IS NOT REQUIRED.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NO.: 2004 CV 953 MF

7 Wi Sl

7
L)
THSE I
|
—

Bl
ANGELO DEMARCO -z
KAREN DEMARCO SR
B E
E TE PETITION TO POSTPONE SHERIFF'S SAL

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGES OF SAID COURT:

AND NOW, comes the plaintiff, Chase Manhattan Bank, et al., by and through its

attorneys, Law Offices of Meltzer and Associates, P.C., and files this Petition pursuant to the

Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 430 and avers the following:

1.

Plaintiff holds a mortgage on real estate located at 335 Mary Street, Berwick PA 18603

(the “Mortgaged Property”). Plaintiff filed a Mortgage Foreclosure Complaint against the

above Defendants on or about August 23, 2004.

Petitioner obtained a foreclosure judgment against the above Defendants on or about

October 25, 2004 and a Sheriff’s Sale of the above property was scheduled for January

26, 2005. However that sale was ultimately postponed until March 23, 2005 because

Defendants filed Chapter 13 bankruptey in the Middle District of Pennsylvania, Case No.

04-55689 on November 18, 2004,



3. On January 25, 2003, Plaintiff obtained stay relief on the Mortgaged Property. See
attached Exhibit “A”,

4. However, as of this date, the lien creditors have not been given notice of the Sheriff’s
sale.

5. Petitioner cannot sell the subject property without the giving property notice of the
Sherift’s sale of the Property to all lien creditors.

6. The Sheriff’s Sale cannot be postponed again without an Order of Court. However, under
Pa.R.Civ.P. 3129.3(a) and the comment thereto, the Court has discretion to allow
postponement of the sale without new notice in appropriate cases. It is respectfully
submitted that this is such a case as a result of lack of notice to the creditors.

7. A postponement of the sale will not prejudice any party in interest. Indeed, Defendant
will benefit from a postponement because Defendant will save the additional Sheriffs
costs which would otherwise be incurred if Plaintiff had to obtain a brand new writ of
execution,

WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests that this Court enter an Order postponing the Sheriff’s

Sale until April 27, 2005 so that the Plaintiff may provide notice to the lien creditors of the

Sheriff’s sale, but without the need to re—a;iverti se or for further notice to the Defendant or

Shenff’s costs concerning the sale.

LAW OFFICES OF PETER E. MELTZER
AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Dated: March 18, 2005 By: W

PETER E. MELTZER, E




VERIFICATION

1, Peter E. Meltzer, counsel for Plaintiff, am duly authorized to make this Verification on
behalf of Plaintiff and do hereby verify that the statements made in the foregoing Petition to
Postpone Sheriff’s Sale are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
1 further understand that the statements therein made are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S,

Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

oo/

Peter | Meltzer
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1 C- Date of Deliv
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'SENDER: COMPIgiEE THIS SECTION

W Complete items 4, 2, and 3. Also compiete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front it space permits.

- | COMPLETE THis Sgaion o DELIVERY

[JJ Return Receipt for Merchandi

ac.on.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg}

] Express Mait

8. Received by ( primedName)
i
1398 flEL

If YES, enter delivery address below:

B Certified Mail
[J Registerad
O Insured Mail

X ALY
D. Is delivery address differant from itern 17 [ Yes

4. Service Type

116080 J005

Domestic Return Receipt

7004

1. Article Addressed 1o

& Arddress

A Sigr_}_ P R
! ; e g
X L \W;{ ;;M__.‘_, Im Agart

B v [ S
B. Redei/veji.hy (Frnted Name) | Atk ofeive
/BRI
0. ks delivery address different from item 17 Tl Yes __ .-

U S SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PEHULADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE

ROBERT N.C.NIX FEDERAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

2

| SENDER: comp

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
80 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

THIS SECTION

'_ COMPLETE THIS S5 ON ON DELIVERY
-3 ur

so that we can return the card to yvou.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

Tem 4 i Hestrnicied Lelvery Is gesireq,
| Print your name and address on the reverse

ar on the frent if space permits,

1. Aricle Addressed to:
Cormormeal th of PA
Dept. 280044
Harrisburg, PA 17128
2. Article Number
{Transfer fram service labef
. PS Form 3811, February 2004

1. Article Addressed to:

Chase Manhattan RBank, et al

301 Lirpincott Drive
Marlton, N7 18N53

[f YES, enter delivery address'balow:  LJ No
iervice Type
X Certified Mall [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandic
[ Insured Mait O C.0.D.
1 . .
8 Yes
'35

=
L2 ] Agent
3 RN e ¥ Address:
B. ﬁeceivedrby { Printed Name) | G. Date of Dslive
R
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
It YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
3. Service Type
&l Certified Mal  [J Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Recalpt for Merchandis
O Insured Mailt O G.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fos) 1 Yas

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7904 1160 0005 9398 3204

: P8 Form 3811, February 2004

W Complete itemns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Aitach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Doemestic Return Receipt

SENDER: cOMPMEE THIS SECTION .

1. Article Addressed to:

OFFICE OF F A LR,

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 171035

TNPRGENORA-tR

COMPLETE THIS SGERON ON DELIVERY
T

A, Signature /
[ Agent

/_-,—f‘/[j‘/; { : ¥ Addresse

E?.‘%e[ve . w!ﬁ@% l (i(‘zﬁﬁanf Defive

1Y
D.ls deliven{ address different from item 12 O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne
3. Service Type
Certtified Mail  [J Express Mail
I Registerad O Retum Receipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mail 0 con.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fas} 1 Yes

2. Asticle Number
{Transfer from service fabel)

7004 1160 DODS 9398 €228

: PS Form 3811, February 2004

Daomestic Return Receipt

102555-02-04-1t



COMPLETE THIS SEQEION ON DELIVERY

' SENDER: COMP THIS SECTION

@ Complete items 1, «, and 3. Aiso complete
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. v T 7 )
m Print your name and address on the reverse a T
s that wa can return the card fo you. B. Received by ( Prinfsa Name)

o C. Date of Delive:
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiace, ZD( 10 NQQ&

or an the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1. Article Addressed to:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230 b Service Type

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 B Certified Mail (I Express Mail

[ Registered I Return Receipt for Merchandie
[ Insured Mall 13 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fes) T Yes

2. Article Number
{Transter from servica faba)

2004 1LkE 0005 9398 9211

— — F T I PP - - —

C e P TR L

COMPLETE THIS 8

SENDER: COMPLEEE THIS SECTION

(ON ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, «, m:a 3. Alsg complete Si n:
item: 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. a »om:_

® Print your name and address on the reverse AR rn\mn.v & Address:
so that we can return the card to you. ﬂ {

R Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, \wwmzmn Y e N / C. Date of Defve
or on the front if space permits, J p\n\,m _u

[
1. Articls Adrecsed o D. Is defivery address different from ftem 17 L] Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDLRAIL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3239

PHILADELPHIA. PA 19106 - Senvice Type
® Certified Mall [ Express Mail

[ Registered 7 Rsturn Receipt for Merchandie
0O msured Mt [ C.0.D.

“ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fest [ ves

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service fabed) 2004 LLGD B0B5 9398 9247

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15




MARCH 23, 2005
9:00 AM COLUMBIA MALL-COLUMBIA MALL DRIVE BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #18-02-048-03 N0 TR

. At
pril fro .t
9:00 AM WILLIAM & RENA HUMMEL-240{ WEST FRONT ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #06-1B-2027 2, o).
CROC 2004 Taces)

%:00 AM RONALD BANKS-225 RIDGE ST. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #31-4C 1-036 | LAY (.9“}
2W00B s 2004 TAkes '

9:30 AM DARNELL ADAMS-18 WASHINGTONVILLE RD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #21-13-00104 545 ¢
T2LCe TARES

9:30 AM TROY & MELISSA BECK-144 MUNICIPAL ROAD BERWICK-PARCEL #07-10B-021-56 &} 755 il
200, 2007 2024 2 0o

10:30 AM ROBERT & ALLISON COOK-215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #01-16-00203
NOo TAKES

10:30 AM STEVEN & HEATHER POWERS-427 E. 11" ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-10-012-01 NG TAXC™

[1:00 AM ANGELO & KAREN DEMARCO-333 MARY ST, BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-01-067 3,}‘41':"50. Lle
2002, ToTh v Jroy

o
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Law Oifices of
Peter E. Meltzer and Associates, P.C,

1600 Locust Street Affiligied With:

Suite 200 poeltzer@meltzeriaw et Dembo & Saiduti
Phitadelphia, PA 19103 wwsw lawvers.com/meltzeciaw 102 Browning, Bldg. B.
215-545-3300 Members PA, NJ Bars Cherry Hill, NJ 08603
Fax 215-545-0666 B56-354-8B66

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION SHEET

Name of Recipient: Tim Chamberiain, Columbiz County Sheriff

Fax No.: 570-389-5625 Telephone Mo.: §70-389-8622
Name of Sender: Shilpa Patel
Date: February 9, 2005 Client/Matter No.; 604985837

Number of pages (incladiug cover sheet): 3

IF COFY IS ILLEGIBLE OR INCOMPLETE
PLEASE CALL 215-545.3339 FOR RETRANSMISSION

MESSAGE:

Chase Manhattan Bank, et al. v. Angelo and Karep Demarce
Docket Na. 2004-ED-183

Property Address: 335 Mary Street, Berwick, PA

1 WOULD APPRECIATE IT IF YOU COULD ATTEMPT TQ SERVE BOTH
DEFENDANTS AT THE PROPERTY ADDRESS, 335 MARY STREET,
RERWICK. PS 18603, WITH THE ATTACHED NOTICE OF SHERIFF’'S SALE,
THEY HAVE LISTED THIS ADDRESS AS THEIR CURRENT ADDRESS ON
THEIR BANKRUPTCY FILING. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE
CONTACT ME,

0 Urgent D For your review O Pleasc comment O Per our discussion

The originals of the attached documents 2 will follow O will mot foliow

The information contsined in this facsimile transmission is client privileged and confidentia! information and
is inzended only for the individual or entity named sbove. 1fthe reader of this raessage is nat the intended
recipient, youn are hereby notified thet any dissemination, distribution or copy of this cammunication is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by teiephone end
return the original message to us via U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for ali expenses incurred.
Thank you.
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You may need en attomey to assert your rights. The soonsr you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (Ste nofice below of how to obtain an atiomey.)

YOU MAV STILL BE ABLE T 5&!{“ XQ!_‘!B EE; EEEBIXAHD_XQLLHQ\_."@IHEB

If the sheriff’s sale is not siopped, your property will be sald to the highest bidder.

You may find out the bid price by calling Meltzer & Associates, P.C. at 215-545-
3300,

You may be able to petition the Court 10 set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared fo the value of the property,

The sale will go throuph only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on
the sale. To find out if this hes happened, yon thay call Meltzer & Associates,
P.C. at 215-545-3300,

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sherisf, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the salp never happened.

You have the right to remain in the property until the ful! amount is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed 1o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may
bring legat proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitded to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the maney bid for vour house will be filed by the
Sheriff approximately 30 days after the date of the Sheriff's Sale, This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the propased
diztribution s wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within 10 days.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back,
if you act immediatcly after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TQ YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF.YOQU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE QFFICE
ELOW TO QLT W TCAN GET LEGALHELD.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
DPennsylvania Bar Association
100 South Street
P.Q. Box 186
Harvisourg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

@03
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LAW OFFICES OF PETER E. MELTZER

AND ASSOCIATES, P.C. THIS IS NOT AN
5 By: Peter E. Meltzer ARBITRATICN CASE.
: Identification No.: 39828 ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES
. By Shilpa Patel HEARING IS NOT REQUIRED.

Jdentification No.: 83430

1600 Locust St., Suite 200

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215} $45-3300 Attorneys for Plaintiff

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY

FOR BENEFIT OF CERTIFICATEHOLDERS : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC. MORTGAGE : NO.: 2004 CV 953 MF
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2002-4

o/o EQUITY ONE, INCOCRPORATED

i
|
:
{

Y.

ANGELO DEMARCO
KAREN DEMARCO

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Angelo DeMarco
Karen DeMarco

© e

L I AL R e AL i MG 2

Your real estate at 335 Mary Street, Berwick, PA is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Sale
ot __March 23,2005 et 11:00  a.m,at Columbia County Courthonze, Bloomsburg,
PA 178135 to enforee the court judgment of $111,166.33 obtained by Chase Manhartan Bank, et
al, against you.

YOU Y BE ABL, ' .

-2 AR a1 .55,

g
S 1T

To prevent this Sheriff s Sale you must uke immediute action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Meltzer & Associates, P.C. the back
payments, lat¢ charges, costs and reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out bow
much you must pay, you may contact Meltzer & Associates, P.C. at 215-545-
3300.

T

2, You mnay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking a Court to strike or
opca the judgment, if the judgment wes improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

. - —
K e 5 R KL M . - R ) DR bl
L2

You may also be able stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



TMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN

HIONE COUNRT HOUST - PO, BUX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
(371 AB9-5R2E BLOOIMSKLRG, PA 17R15 157EH Thd-6300
FAX: (5701 3BS-3423

CHASE MANIATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE Docket # 183ED2004
FOR BENEFTT OF CERTIFICATFE HOLDERS
OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC, MORTGAGE
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES
2002-4 C/O EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

ANGELQ AND KAREN DEMARCO

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY JANUARY 31,2005, AT 10:45 AM, SERVED THIE WITIHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON KAREN DEMARCO AT WIRLLISS
WORLD (COLUMBIA MALL) COLUMBIA MALL DRIVE BLOOMSBURG BY TIANDING TO
KAREN DEMARCO, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGTNAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
SO ANSWLIRS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BLIFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY. FEBRUARY 01, 2005 7_. : '
{ 'f-"'f ) R i ' FT '
Nty (i 27 ety TG
NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
e _SHERIFI

: oot
b S
y_.z\ RTER
DIPUTY SHLERIFE




TIMOTHY 1, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF GF COLUMBLA COUNTY
BHONT COUHY HOUSE - PO A0Y 380 14 POLIR PHONE
UETE TSR BEOOMSBLURG, PA {7AIS 5T TG D
L E RN S TR L

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE Docket#  183ED2004
FOR BENEFIT OF CERTIFICATE HOLDERS
OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC, MORTGAGE
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES
2002-4 C/O EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGLE
FORECLOSURE

ANGELO AND KAREN DPEMARCO

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY JANUARY 31,2005, AT 11:05 AM, SERVED THIEE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL LPON ANGELO DEMARCO AT TOM
BOWMAN TRUCKING, 1O NOR POLE RD QRANGEVILLE BY HANDING TO ANGELO
DEMARCO. A TRUE AND ATTESTLD COPY OF THIE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO
THEM Ti{lk CONTENTS THEREQF,

S0 ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY. FEBRUARY 01,2005 ‘T..- 2 J
/g (ﬂ/& ;/(((// 2\ 5
NOTARY PW(BL'( e HMOTIV T CHAVBTRT A~
- : - SHERIFF

\‘RTFR
D‘éPL JTY SHERIFE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICLE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/5/2004 DOCKET # I83ED2004
PLAINTITF CHASE MANITATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR BENEFIT

OF CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC.
MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES
2002-4 C/0 EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATLED

DEFENDANT ANGELO AND KAREN DEMARCOQ
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
KAREN DEMARCO WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
335 MARY ST, FORECLOSURE
_BERWICK L Jreless ok f/(/ 4Jr mfﬂ/

SERVED UPON K}r‘%‘g_;&f

RELATTONSHIP _ _ IDENTIFICATION L
DATE /-3/~.5 TIME )} 9.5 MILEAGE _ OTHER -
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB 7&_ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D.REGISTERED AGENT
¢ E.“NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
Depvect AT iy ilgsy  cOoctd AT (ol vako it 2t 5&7(“&?5&:»}

ES—

F. OTHER(SPECIFY) &/ 79 Pr 55 SR aar'd

A E At Ep T

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
-2 0 52 s Dynrai L «/c —
e & o Ges DA 4 e IR Gl A R A 2
M-8 F -t iSe0 DArit e Covir  Sarer FHag0g

DEPUTY ,\H//-%;;_-. 'Y DATE ___/’.{/3,/?. v




Foreq 1 reaasmy TRE

A A T .

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/5/2004 DOCKET # 183ED2004
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR BENEFIT

OF CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC.
MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES
2002-4 C/O EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED

DEFENDANT ANGELO AND KAREN DEMARCO

| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
ANGELO DEMARCO WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
335 MARY ST, FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON A_wa:;-;../a

RELATTIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /- 3i-5  TIME o5 MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race . Sex _ Height Weight  Lyes  Hair  Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB X POL _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Eowed T 7&% Lo N e - — 3

monk

W

£

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) ‘jox $owmimr T e ary o
10 Nor Fole Re Ondrree g Vs e/
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N
DEPUTY &fl“ CLA%\_’ ~ DATE/ -1 -5
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Law Offices of
Peter E. Meltzer and Associates, P.C.

1600 Locust Street Affilimted With:

Suite 200 pmettzer@meltzerlaw net Dembo & Salduri
Philadelphia, PA 19103 www lawyers.comvmelzerlaw 102 Browning, Bidg. B
215-545-3100 Members PA, NJ Bars Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
Fax 215-545-0666 B56-154-8866

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION SHEEL
Name of Recipieat: Tim Chamberlain, Columbia County Sheriff
Fax No.: 570-389-5625 Telephone No.: 570-349-5622
Name of Seﬁder: Shilpa Patel
Date: January 25, 2005 Client/Matter No.: 60498837

Number of pages (including cover sheet): §

IF COPY IS5 ILLEGIBLE OR INCOMPLETE
PLEASE CALL 215-545-333%2 FOR RETRANSMISSION

ot

MESSAGE:
Chase Manhattan Bank, ef al. v. Angelo and Karen Demarco
Docket No. 2004-ED-183
Property Address: 335 Mary Strect, Berwick, PA

Please POSTPONE the above-referemced sale until MARCH 23, 2005 which is
currently scheduled for tomarrow. This is our first postponement. If you have any

questions, please contact me.

O Urgent O For your review D Please comment € Per our discussion

The originals of the atiached documents O will follow O will not follow

The information comtained in this facsimile transmission is client privileged and confidential information and

iy intended only for the individual or entity named above. ¥ the reader of this message is not the intended

recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly
prohibited. 1f you kave received this communication in crrox, please immediately notify us by telephone and

return the original message to us via U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for all expenses incurred.

Thank you.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS

Paul R, Everly, President , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press
Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of busincss at
3185 Lackawanna Avcnuge, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and
was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and State since that day and on thc attached noticc _ January 5, 12, 19,

2005, as printed and published; that the alfiant is onc of the officers or publisher of said
newspapcr in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication arc true.

(Notary Public)
My cgmnﬁgsimsmmmspennsywania

_ MNotarial Seal

, Dernie L. Ashenfalder, Nolary Public

i Seott Twp | Columbia County
My Commigsicn Fvpires July 3, 2007

AN OW,. e , 20...... Wurber Penastifair atyyiater rfyaleat the advertising and

publication charges amounting 10 $.........c..c.oovveveen. for publishing the [oregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (370) 7A4-6300
FAX: (370) 389-5623

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
VS,
ANGELO AND KAREN DEMARCO
WRIT OF EXECUTION #183 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
DECEMBER 10, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF ANGELO AND KAREN DEMARCO AT 333 MARY STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

‘\O ANSWERS:

JrgR
0’ //,ﬁ?/“ [/7/

TIMOTHY ‘1 CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SURBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 13" DAY OF DECEMBER 2004
/ f/fé'/uf/ /@1/7”‘5&

NOTARIA. 5
l WENDY WESTOVER, NUTARZ
! BLOOMSBURG. COLUMT 4 €3, TA
tty PONRARIGN EYDIIT L VTR 1T SRS




T oo (www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com)
%w . JANUARY 26. 2005

=& ;9:00 AM THOR & PAMELA FLORBEN-63-65 . 3™ §T. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #0503 131 o LeAes a%,.,,r.
35 V900 AMDAVID & EMILY QUINN-385 HILLSIDE DRIVE BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #3-01 B-1 5 -
'S 9:30 AM DOROTHY KREISCHER-202 £ 13" ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-03-097
3.~ 9:30 AM RANDY & LYNDA LONG-1 68 DRINKER ST. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #18-01 A-(1]7

9:30 AM FRANK & JOY BEDOSKY-47 VILLAGE LN BERWICK-PARCEL #06-01-26-2  ~ o it ¢t -
9:30 AM JOHN & MICHELLL DENNIS-3 OLD MILL ROAD BEWICK-PARCEL #07-03B-03 102 — e ~ aser Ciici-
9:30 AM CHRISTOPHER WELSH & MICHELE HEIMBACH-318 MARTZ ST. BERWICK-PARCEL HOIA-02-282
10:00 AM VALERIE MOYLE-416 WEST FIRST ST. BLOOMSBURG- PARCEL £05W-04-021 vew Tootis Qs
[0:00 AM ROBERT ALTIERI-422 LASALLE $T. BERWICK-PARCEL #04C-05-177
10:30 AM DOROTHY WALTER-97 DRINKER ST. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #18-01 A-062
f0:30.AM ROBERT & ALLISON COOK-215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD BLOOMSBURG-PARCLL #01-16-00203 one Frve
11:00 AM ANGELO & KAREN DEMARCO-335 MARY ST, BERWICK-PARCEL #04A 011007
P00 AMBRIAN & TAMMY HUNSINGER-74 ENGLISH HILL RD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL £26-06-00018 o tore. Lo
I1:30 AM DAVE & GAIL DEATER-157 PICNIC GROVE RD CATAWISSA-PARCEL #20-03-026.03
130 AM CARL & TAMMY HOSTETTER-75-76 MIDDLE ST, LOCUSTDALE-PARCT L H14-01-52-5 20075 Tores Guen

E.ﬁ...m- -y 2005 Takes e



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FPHONE COURT HOUSE - M., BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
(5700 1395622 BLCHOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 15700 FA4-6300
FAX: (570) Jay-5625

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR 183ED2004
BENEFIT OF CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF EQUITY
ONE ABS, INC. MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES SERIES 2002-4 C/O EQUITY ONE.,
INCORPORATED

VS,
ANGELO AND KAREN DEMARCO

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 12/3/2004 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
UNABLE TO SERVE

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :
THIS Friday, December 03, 2004

Wit i

NOTARY'PUBLIC SHERIFF
: ARIAL BEAL .
- ema B \ BY:
‘; RG A .
P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



November 18, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR BENEFIT OF
CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC. MORTGAGE
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2002-4 C/0 EQUITY ONE,
INCORPORATED

Vs

ANGELO AND KAREN DEMARCO

DOCKET # 183ED2004 JD # 933 JD2004

Dear Timothy:

The outstarding balance on sewer account #103020 for the property located at
333 Mary Street, Berwick, Pa through March 2005 is $136.29,

Please fee] {ree to cantact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Py Seed

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (370) 752-8477 » Fax: {570) 752-8479

QEEE L13ACHISHTT dH S1:ST #0002 BI nON



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICLE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/5/2004 DOCKET # I83ED2004
PLAINTIFF CIHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEFE FOR BENEFIT

OF CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC.
MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGII CERTIFICATES SERIES
2002-4 C/O EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED

DEFENDANT ANGELO AND KAREN DEMARCO
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
i BERWICK SEWER | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE. ] FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON ;{ 5 //?/ G Rzcé .
RELATIONSHIP _ IDENTIFICATION -
DATE /- j& Y TIME QS 5 MILEAGE ~_ OTHER B
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair CAge _ Military.
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB X POE _CCso_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
L. NOTTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECI['Y)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(LI%F | DATE [ [~ o~y

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/5/2004 DOCKET # 183502004
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR BENEFIT

OF CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF EQUITY ONE ABS, TNC.
MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES
2002-4 C/O EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED

DEFENDANT ANGELO AND KAREN DEMARCO

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED ] PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
| 15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

| BLOOMSBURG |

SERVED UPON C—& /1 5 Z T LN

RELATIONSHIP ~_ IDENTIFICATION L
DATE/[ ~j4 / TIME ©%2S  MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height  Weight _ Eyes  Hair_ Age Military o

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___ POB X_POE __ CCSO
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

A
B
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D
E

. REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \ﬂ { | /.{%:-;_._ __ _ pate [/ ~ib-Y
\




TAX NOTICE REAL ESTAl: | pOR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT DATE 08/01/200¢4  BILL¥ QQ0958
BERWICK BOROUGH DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | EATE TESS DISC |AMOUNT FACE |INC PENALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 26018| 39.400 100465 1025.11 1127 .57
CONNTE C. GTHGIHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENOFE
BERWICK, P& 13€03
HOURS mMON, TUES, THURS, FRL 9:30am The 2% Giscount and 10% penalty have ean ool T 57 s
-4pm DURING DISCT. CLOSED WED computed for your convenience. Taxes are due PAY ) o ’
FRI . AND HOLTDAY AFTER DISCT now and payable. Prompt payment is requestaed THIS Sept 30 Now 30 Dec 1-15
o ’ This tax notice must be returnad with
- . IF PAID ON IF P, N 3]
PHONE 570-752-7442 your payment. For a recaipt, enclose a SASE. AMOUNT OR BEFORE | OR mbmw.%xm __”_uﬂw_y.m_x
M SCHOOL PENALTY AT 10%
DEMARCO ANGELO & KAREN M JR
- 335 MARY STREET PRCPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 1646
. BERWICK PA 18603 parcer 04A01 0e700000 IS TAX RETURNED
MARY ST 5220.00
T 0735-0191 20798 00|| TO COURT HOUSE:
o 0.30 ACRES Decembrer 15, 2004
Original

Tax Notice Pt

County & Municipality

BERWICK BORG
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:

Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI :

S:30AM - 4PM

CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE:570-752-7442

Pheees, ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT 15 REQUESTED

L e 00 ANGELO & KAREN M JR

335 MAKY S¢REET
BERWICK PA 180l -

ff you desire a rece:pt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payNiEz.y

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2004 3184
DESCRIFTION AGSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE[ INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 26,018 5,646 14396 146.890 161.59
SINKING .B4s 21.55 21.89 24.19
LIGHT 75 19.12 19.51 20.49
FIRE 1.25 31.87 32.52 34.15
BORO RE 6.1 155.54 15871 166.65
The discount & penalty 372.04 379.63 407.07
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience ¢ paid on or before | If paid on or before | If paid after
. CNTY - TJw. This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10% 5% ‘January 1, 2005
PARCEL: 04A-01 -067-00,000
MARY ST
2996 Acres Land 5,220
Buildings 20,798 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 26,018

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT :




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/5/2004 DOCKET # 183ED2004
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR BENEFIT

OF CERTIFICATE IIOLDERS OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC.
MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES
2002-4 C/O EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED

DEFENDANT ANGELO AND KAREN DEMARCO
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE, FORECLOSURE

| BERWICK

SERVED UPON Conwrr$  Ginedtn

RELATIONSHIP _ IDENTIFICATION -
DATE 7/-sZ ¢¥ TIME _/f2¢  MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race __ Sex __ Height __ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POBy POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY . ZMK’(/ PDATE A /2 Sty




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  11/5/2004 DOCKET # 183ED2004

PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR BENEFIT
OF CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC.
MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGIH CERTIFICATES SERIES
2002-4 C/O EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED

DEFENDANT ANGELO AND KAREN DEMARCO

 PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Dag¥e M1/ 5w

RELATIONSLIIP __ IDENTIFICATION B
DATE A-F-9 TIME 502, MILEAGE _ OTHER _
Race _ Sex  MHeight Weight  LCyes  Mair____ Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___ POB"K¥_POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
0. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECTFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY




. COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:10-NOV-04 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO:263

DEMARCO ANGELO & KAREN M JR DISTRICT: BERWICK EBORO

335 MARY STREET DEED 0384-0847

BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: MARY ST BERWICK

PARCEL: 04A-01 -067-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS

2002 PRIM 1,004.33 20,22 Q.00 1.,024.55
2003 PRIM 1,350.11 29.38 0.00 1,379.49
TOTAL DUE : 52,404 .04

TAYX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: February ,2005

i**.THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TG OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2003

REQUESTED BY: {f‘]_:lfl\umuuj r_ \ _ Cjnal &L%LW_LQLL_;;, J‘BJMMT%

Am.



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# /&3~ 0%

DATE RECEIVED /)~ S-04
DOCKET AND INDEX /A~ 9ot/
SET FILE FOLDER UP _ p-G-~o¢/
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# S¥6a
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE#*

R KRRKE

SALE DATE Yo, 26 oS TIME /700
POSTING DATE Dac . )S oo
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK ™ Jén.

NP WEEK 17

3P WEEK 'Y oS




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 26, 2005 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 183 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 953 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOT, pileces or parcels of land formerly situate in Briar
Creek Township, now Borough of Berwick, County o<f Columbia anrnd State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described ag follows, to-wit:
LOT NO. 1
BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 207 on Mary Street; thence nertherly a
distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a fifteen Foot alley;
thence easterly a distance of forty-five (45} feet to corner of Lot No.
30%9; thence southerly a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to
Mary Street; thence along Mary Street, West a distance of forty-five (45)
feet to the place of beginning. This description iz intended to cover Lot
No. 308 in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and numbered on
plet or plan.
LCT NO.Z
BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 308 on Mary Street; thence easterly a
digtance of forty-five {(45] feet fo corner of Lot No. 310; thence northerly
& distance of one hundred forty-five {145} feet to a fifteen foot alley;
thence westerly a distance of forty-five {45} feet to corner of Lot No.
308; thence southerly a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet o
the place of beginning. This description is inteaded to cover Lot No. 308
in Duval Dickson's Fourth plot of Lots as marked and shown on plet of plan.
BEING the same premises which Nancy DeMarco, widow, by Deed dated August
10, 1999 and recorded August 16, 199% in Columbia County in Deed Book
Volume 735 Page 191, granted and conveyed unto Angelo DeMarco, Jr. and
Karen M. DeMarco, his wife.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the hid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMA INING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FA{LLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TTME PERIOD.

I the suceesstul bidder fails 10 pay the bid price as per the above 1ems, the Sheriff may elect either 1o sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale ol the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered [orfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff’in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Peter Meltzer Timothy T. Chamberlain
1600 L.ocust Street www.sheriffofecolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WEDNESDAY JANUARY 26, 2005 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 183 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO, 953 OF 2004 JD 1SSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERTFF’S QOFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOT, pieces or parcels of land formerly situate in Briar
Creek Township, now Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Penngylvania, beounded and described as follows, to-wit:

LOT NC. 1

BECINNING at the corner of Lot Mo. 307 cn Mary Streer; thence nertherly a
distance of cne hundred forty-five {(145) feet to a fifteen foot alley;
thence easterly a distance of forty-five (45} feet to corner of Lot No.
308; thence southerly a distance of cne hundred forty-five (145) feet to
Mary Street; thence along Mary Street, West a distance of forty-five [45)
feet to the place of pbeginning. This description ig intended to cover Lot
No. 3082 in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and numbered on
plot or plan.

LOT NO.2

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 308 on Mary Street; thence ceasterly a
distance of forty-five {45) feet to corner of Lot No. 310; thence northerly
a distance of one hundred forty-five {145) feet to a fifteen foot alley;
thence westerly a distance of forty-five (45) feef to corner of Lot No.
308; therce southerly a distance cof one hundred forty-five (2145) feet to
the place of beginning. Thiz description is intended to cover Lot No. 309
in Duval Dickson's Fourth plot of Lots as marked and shown on pleot of plan.
BEING the same premises which Nancy DeMarco, widow, by Deed dated August
10, 1%9% and recorded Rugusgt 16, 199% in Columbia County in Deed Book
Volume 735 Page 191, granted and conveyed unto Angelo DeMarco, Jr. and
Karen M. DeMarceo, his wife.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALL: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE 1O PAY TIIE B1D
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above Lerms, the Sheriff may elect either (o sue the
hidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintam an action against the bidder for breach of contract. 1n the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheril in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found hablc for damages.

Plaintitf's Attomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Peter Melizer Timothy T. Chamberlain
L6030 Locust Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Phifadelphia, PA 19163



Law Offices of
Peter E. Meltzer and Associates, P.C.

1600 Locust Street Affiliated With:

Suite 200 pmeltzer@meltzerlaw.net Dembo & Saldutti
Philadelphia, PA 19103 www lawyers.com/meltzerlaw 102 Browning, Bldg. B.
215-545-3300 Members PA, NJ Bars Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
Fax 215-545-0666 856-354-8866

October 15, 2004

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Chase Manhattan Bank, et al. v. DeMarco; Columbia County Court of Common
Pleas; Docket No. 2004 CV 953 MF

Dear Sir'Madam;

Please serve the Notice of Sheriff’s sale in the above-referenced matter on the following:

L. Angelo DeMarco
10 Norpole Road

Orangeville, PA 17859

2. Karen DeMarco.
225 Columbia Mall Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Posting - Handbill
335 Mary Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Under separate cover to the Prothonotary, T have enclosed a check in the amount of
$1,350.00 to cover your fees to schedule a Sheriff’s sale. T would appreciate it if you could send me
proof of service in the along with a return envelope so that proof of service may be sent to my
office. If you have any questions please call me. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Shilpa Patel

8pp
Fnclosure



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa. R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Chase Manhattan Bank, et al, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

VS,

Angelo DeMarco : DOCKET NO.: 2004 CV 953 MF

: WRIT OF EXECUTION
Karen DeMarco : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

L,JZ)'LZJ S ED-IES

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Cotumbia

TO THE SIERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

335 Mary Street
Berwick. PA 18603

Amount Due: $111.166.33

Interest for date of judgment: $

TOTAL: $ Plus costs
as endorsed

Dated: [\ év" <, "’26&7 <;:</\é/-n—..bf /;—)5 . /Eét«ﬁr,
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
{SEAL) Columbia County, Pennsvlvania



LAW OFFICES OF PETER E. MELTZER

AND ASSOCIATES, P.C. THIS IS NOT AN

By: Peter E. Meltzer ARBITRATION CASE.
Identification No.: 39828 ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES
By: Shilpa Patel HEARING IS NOT REQUIRED.

Identification No.: 83430
1600 Locust St.. Suite 200
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 545-3300 Attorneys for Plaintiff
CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR BENEFIT OF CERTIFICATEHOLDERS - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC. MORTGAGE : NO.: 2004 CV 953 MF
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2002 4: __;gét(, S LD g‘_{;’
¢/o EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED “

V.
ANGELO DEMARCO
KAREN DEMARCO

CERTIFICATE OF ADDRESS AND NON-MILITARY SERVICE
The undersigned hereby certifies that, upon information and belief:

Angelo DeMarco is over 21 years of age, resides at 335 Mary Street. Berwick, PA 18603
and is employed at Bowman Trucking, Co. as an unknown.

Karen DeMarco is over 21 years of age, resides at 335 Mary Street, Berwick, PA 18603
and is employed at Wireless World Communication as an unknown.

Deponent further avers that, upon information and belief, the above individual is not
within the protection of the Soldiers’ and Sailors® Civil Relief Act of 1940, together with
amendments thereto.

S ]

Shilpa Patel




LAW OFFICES OF PETER E. MELTZER

AND ASSOCIATES, P.C. THIS IS NOT AN

By: Peter E. Meltzer ARBITRATION CASE.
Identification No.: 39828 ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES
By: Shilpa Patel HEARING IS NOT REQUIRED.

Identification No.: 83430
1600 Locust St., Suite 200
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 345-3300 Attorneys for Plaintiff

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK. AS TRUSTEE - COLUMBIA COUNTY

FFOR BENEFIT OF CERTIFICATEHOLDERS : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC. MORTGAGE : NO.: 2004 CV 953 MF
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2002-4- ) ;Z,/f,@ YD/ F 3

c/o EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED
V.

ANGELO DEMARCO
KAREN DEMARCO

CERTIFICATE OF ADDRESS AND NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that, upon information and belief:

Angelo DeMarco is over 21 years of age, resides at 335 Mary Street, Berwick, PA 18603
and 1s employed at Bowman Trucking, Co. as an unknown.

Karen DeMarco is over 21 years of age, resides at 335 Mary Street, Berwick, PA 18603
and is employed at Wireless World Communication as an unknown.

Deponent further avers that, upon information and belief, the above individual is not
within the protection of the Soldiers’ and Sailors” Civil Relief Act of 1949, together with
amendments thereto.

Jba iy

Shilpa Patcl




LAW OFFICES OF PETEk E. MELTZER

AND ASSOCIATES, P.C. THIS IS NOT AN

By: Peter E. Meltzer ARBITRATION CASE.
Identification No.: 39828 ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES
By: Shilpa Patel HEARING IS NOT REQUIRED.
Identification No.: 83430

1600 Locust St., Suite 200

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215} 545-3300 Attorneys for Plaintiff

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY

1'OR BENEFIT OF CERTIFICATEHOLDERS : COUR'T OF COMMON PLEAS
OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC. MORTGAGE ; NO.: 2004 CV 953 MF
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2002-4: ‘/,2 0 C,Z. ED. /53

c/o EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED
V.

ANGELO DEMARCO
KAREN DEMARCO

CERTIFICATION TQ SHERIFF
ASTO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

DATE OF SALE:

I hereby certify that [ am the attorney for the plaintiff in this action and further certify
that:
X Act6and Act 91 are complied with.

-\[}@,g&; futd
Shilpa Patel, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




LAW OFFICES OF PETER E. MELTZER

AND ASSOCIATES, P.C. THIS ISNOT AN

By: Peter E. Meltzer ARBITRATION CASE.
Identification No.: 39828 ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES
By: Shilpa Patel HEARING IS NOT REQUIRED.

Identification No.: 83430
1600 Locust Si.. Suite 200
Philadeiphia, PA 19103

(213) 545-3300 Attorneys for Plaintiff’

CHASE MANHA'TTAN BANK,“AS TRUSTEE : COLUMBIA COUNTY

IFOR BENEFIT OF CERTIFICATEHOLDERS : COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS

OF LQUITY ONE ABS, INC, MORTGAGE : NO.: 2004 CV 9533 MF

PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2002- 4 S p ;o :
Asod-ED -/ F 3

c/o EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED
V.

ANGELO DEMARCO
KAREN DEMARCO

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF
AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

DATE OF SALE:

I hereby certify that I am the attorney for the plaintiff in this action and further certify

that:
X Act 6 and Act 91 are complied with.

Lhde iy

Shilpa Patel, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




LAW OFFICES OF PETER E. MELTZER
AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By: Peter E. Meltzer

Identification No.: 39828

By: Shilpa Patel

Identification No.: 83430

1600 Locust St., Suite 200

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 545-3300

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE
FOR BENEFIT OF CERTIFICATEHOLDERS
OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC. MORTGAGE

PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2002- 4:

c/o EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED
v.

ANGELO DEMARCO
KAREN DEMARCO

THIS IS NOT AN
ARBITRATION CASE.
ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES
HEARING IS NOT REQUIRED.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NO.: 2004 CV 953 MF

AOVL-ED- )T

Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1

Chase Manhattan Bank, et al., Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date that

the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at 335 Mary Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

l. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Name
Angelo DeMarco

Karen DeMarco

Address
10 Norpole Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

225 Columbia Malt Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 178153

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address
Angelo DeMarco 10 Norpole Road

Karen DeMarco

Orangeville, PA 17859

225 Columbia Mall Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



[N ]

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Name Address
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address
Chase Manhattan Bank, et al. 301 Lippincott Drive
Marlton, NJ 08053
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau P.0O. Box 370

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Joan Rothery, Tax Collector RR 4, Box 4502
Berwick, PA 18603

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Domestic Relations P.O. Box 370
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA Dep’t of Welfarc P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Commonwealth of PA Dept. 280946
Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who

has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Occupant 335 Mary Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are subjcct to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

.)_‘= ff! 'f; 3 !.\".
Dated: October 15, 2004 \(J‘(,,L/ﬁ f)gl‘

Shilpa Patel




LAW OFFICES OF PETER E. MELTZER

AND ASSOCIATES, P.C. THIS IS NOT AN

By: Peter E. Mcltzer ARBITRATION CASE.
Identification No.: 39828 ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES
By: Shilpa Patel HEARING IS NOT REQUIRED.
Identification No.: 83430

1600 Locust St., Suite 200

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 545-3300 Attorneys [or Plaintil

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEL: COL.UMBIA COUNTY

FOR BENEFIT OF CERTIFICATEHOLDERS : COUR'T OF COMMON PLEAS
OF EQUITY ONE ABS. INC. MORTGAGL : NO.: 2004 CV 953 MF
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 200? 4. /7?% C/,é_Z) /g__;)?

c¢/o EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED
V.

ANGELO DEMARCO
KAREN DEMARCO

Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1

Chase Manhatian Bank, et al., Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date that
the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at 335 Mary Street. Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):
Name Address
Angelo DeMarco 10 Norpole Road

Orangeville, PA 17859

Karen DeMarco 225 Columbia Mall Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address
Angelo DeMarco 10 Norpole Road

Qrangeville, PA 17859

Karen DeMarco 225 Columbia Mall Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Name Address

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address
Chase Manhattan Bank, et al. 301 Lippincott Drive

Marlton, NJ 08053

5. Name and address of every other person wheo has any record lien on the property:
Namc Address
Columbia County Tax Claim Burcau P.O. Box 370
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Joan Rothery, Tax Collector RR 4, Box 4502
Berwick, PA 18603
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affectled by the salc:
Name Address
Columbia County Domestic Relations P.O. Box 370
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of PA Dep’t of Welfarc P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 171035
Commonwealth of PA Dept. 280946
Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who

has any interest in the property which may be affectcd by the sale:

Name Address
Occupant 335 Mary Street
Berwick. PA 18603

[ verify that the statements made in this atfidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are subject to the
penalties of I8 Pa.C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

fy -
| ] ) ] |
Dated: October 15, 2004 M fﬁl&b

Shi]pa Pate




LAW OFFICES OF PETER E. MELTZER

AND ASSOCIATES, P.C. THIS 1S NOT AN

By: Peter E. Meltzer ARBITRATION CASE.
Identification No.: 39828 ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES
By: Shilpa Patel HEARING IS NOT REQUIRED.

Identification No.; 83430
1600 Locust St., Suite 200
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 545-3300 Attorneys for Plaintiff

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE - COLUMBIA COUNTY

FOR BLNEFIT OF CERTIFICATEHOLDERS - COUR'T OF COMMON PLEAS
OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC. MORTGAGE : NO.: 2004 CV 953 MF
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2002- 4 /g ST =D ) 5T

c/o EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED
V.

ANGELO DEMARCO
KAREN DEMARCO

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OIF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Angelo DeMarco
Karcn DeMarco

Your real estate at 335 Mary Street, Berwick, PA is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale
on at .m, at Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $111,166.33 obtained by Chase
Manhattan Bank, et al. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Meltzer & Associates, P.C. the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how
much you must pay, you may contact Meltzer & Associates, P.C. at 215-545-
3300.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking a Court to strike or
open the judgment, it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the

Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an atlorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below of how to obtain an atiorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the sheriff’s sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling Meltzer & Associates, P.C. at 215-545-
3300.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was

grossly inadequate compared to the value of the property.

3. The salc will go through only if the buver pays the Sheriff the full amount due on
the sale. To find out if this has happened. you may call Meltzer & Associates,
P.C. at 215-545-3300.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. Y ou have the right to remain in the property until the full amount is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may
bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid [or your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the
Sheriff approximately 30 days after the date of the Sheriff’s Salc. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution i1s wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within 10 days.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back,
if you act immediately after the salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BETL.OW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania lL.awyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
100 South Street
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



EXHIBIT "A"

ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOT, pieces or parcels of land formerly situate in
Briar Creek Township, now Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

LOT NO. 1

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 307 on Mary Street; thence
northerly a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a
fifteen foot alley; thence easterly a distance of forty-five (45)
feet to corner of Lot No. 309; thence southerly a distance of one
hundred forty-five (145) feet to Mary Street; thence along Mary
Street, West a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the place of
beginning. This description is intended to cover Lot No. 308 in Duval
Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and numbered on plot or plan.

LOT NO. 2

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 308 on Mary Street; thence
easterly a distance of forty-five (45) feet to corner of Lot No. 310:
thence northerly a distance of one hundred forty-five (14%) feet to a
fifteen foot alley; thence westerly a distance of forty-five (45)
feet to corner of Lot No. 308; thence southerly a distance of one
hundred forty-five (145) feet to the place of beginning. This
description is intended to cover Lot No. 309 in Duval Dickson's
Fourth plot of Lots as marked and shown on plot of plan.

BEING the same premises which Nancy DeMarco, widow, by Deed dated
August 10, 1999 and recorded August 16, 1999 in Columbia County in
Deed Book Volume 735 Page 191, granted and conveyed untc Angelo
DeMarco, Jr. and Karen M. DeMarco, his wife.



EXHIBIT "a"

ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOT, pieces or parcels of land formerly situate in
Briar Creek Township, now Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

LOT NO. 1 .
BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 307 on Mary Street; thence
northerly a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a
fifteen foot alley; thence easterly a distance of forty-five (45)
feet to corner of Lot No. 309; thence southerly a distance of one
hundred forty-five (145) feet to Mary Street; thence along Mary
Street, West a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the place of
beginning. This description is intended to cover Lot No. 308 in Duval
Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and numbered on plot or plan.

LOT NO. 2

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 308 on Mary Street; thence
easterly a distance of forty-five (45) feet to corner of Lot No. 310;
thence northerly a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a
fifteen foot alley; thence westerly a distance of forty-five (45)
feet to corner of Lot Neo. 308; thence southerly a distance of one
hundred forty-five (145) feet to the place of beginning. This
description is intended to cover Lot No. 309 in Duval Dickson's
Fourth plot of Lots as marked and shown on plot of plan.

BEING the same premises which Nancy DeMarco, widow, by Deed dated
August 10, 1999 and recorded August 16, 1999 in Columbia County in
Deed Book Volume 735 Page 191, granted and conveyed unto Angelo
DeMarco, Jr. and Karen M. DeMarco, his wife.



EXHIBIT "A"

ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOT, pieces or parcels of land fermerly situate in
Briar Creek Township, now Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

LOT NO. 1

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 307 on Mary Street; thence
northerly a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a
fifteen foot alley; thence easterly a distance of forty-five (45)
feet to corner of Lot No. 309; thence southerly a distance of one
hundred forty-five (145) feet to Mary Street; thence along Mary
Street, West a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the place of
beginning. This description is intended to cover Lot No. 308 in Duval
Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and numbered on plot or plan.

1L.OT NO. 2

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 308 on Mary Street; thence
easterly a distance of forty-five (45) feet to corner of Lot No. 310;
thence northerly a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a
fifteen foot alley; thence westerly a distance of forty-five (45)
feet to corner of Lot No. 308; thence southerly a distance of one
hundred forty-five (145) feet to the place of beginning. This
description is intended to cover Lot No. 309 in Duval Dickson's
Fourth plot of Lots as marked and shown on plot of plan.

BEING the same premises which Nancy DeMarco, widow, by Deed dated
August 10, 1999 and recorded August 16, 1999 in Columbia County in
Deed Book Volume 735 Page 191, granted and conveyed unto Angelo
DeMarco, Jr. and Karen M. DeMarco, his wife.



LAW OFFICES OF PETER E. MELTZER

AND ASSOCIATES, P.C. THIS IS NOT AN

By: Peter E. Meltzer ARBITRATION CASE.
Identification No.: 39828 ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES
By: Shilpa Patel HEARING IS NOT REQUIRED.

Identification No.: 83430
1600 Locust St., Suite 200
Philadelphia, PA 19103

{215) 545-3300 Attorneys for Plaintiff

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK. AS TRUSTEE - COLUMBIA COUNTY

FOR BENEFIT OF CERTIFICATEHOLDERS - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF EQUITY ONE ABS, INC. MORTGAGE : NO.: 20604 CV 953 MF
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2002-4: J? - ED S ET

c/o EQUITY ONE, INCORPORATED
V.

ANGELO DEMARCO
KAREN DEMARCO

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Angelo DeMarco
Karen DeMarco

Your real estate at 335 Mary Street, Berwick, PA is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale
on __ Jamary 26, 2005 at _11:00 a4 .m, at Columbia County Courthouse.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $111,166.33 obtained by Chase
Manhattan Bank, et al. against you,

NOTICE OF OWNERS RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Meltzer & Associates. P.C. the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how
much you must pay, you may contact Meltzer & Associates, P.C. at 215-545-
3300.

[

You may be able 10 stop the sale by filing a petition asking a Court to strike or
open the judgment, if the judgment was impropetly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

(S

You may also be able stop the sale through other lega! proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below of how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

I If the sheriff™s sale is not stopped, your praperty will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling Meltzer & Associates. P.C. at 215-545-
3300.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of the property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on
the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call Meltzer & Associates,
P.C. at 215-5435-3300.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may
bring legal proceedings to evict you. '

0. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the
Sheriff approximately 30 days afier the date of the Sheriff’s Sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within 10 days.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back,
if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
100 South Street
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375
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